GEM600
600 Watt Single Output Economy Technology Switchers
Commercial & Medical
• 600W Single Output Power Supply
• Universal Input 90-264 VAC
• Standard: Active PFC, OVP, Power Fail and Inhibit (low)
• Modified and Custom Designs also Available
• Complies with EMI/RFI Regulations

	 	 	 inrush limited
Input Specifications
	 Thermal Performance 	 Operating Temperature 	 0° - 50° C with no derating
	 Cooling	 	 �Fan integrated into power
supply cover with thermal
shutdown
	 Relative Humidity	 	 5-95% non-condensing
	 Altitude	 	 0-10,000 feet
	 Storage Temperature Range	 -40° C to +85° C
Environmental Specifications
GEM600
600 Watt Single Output Economy Technology Switchers
Commercial & Medical
									         Peak Power
	 Model	 Output (V)	 Peak Current	         Max Power	 (1)
	 GEM600-24	 24V@25.0A	 27.0A	 	600W	 650W
	 GEM600-28	 28V@21.5A	 23.5A	 	600W 	 650W
	 GEM600-36	 36V@16.7A	 18.0A	 	600W	 650W
	 GEM600-48	 48V@12.5A	 13.5A	 	600W 	 650W
	 Voltage Sags Compliance:
	 Voltage Test Level	 Voltage Dip	 Duration	 Output Voltage
	 Input Voltage	 Input Voltage	 Periods	 Deviation
	 100VAC	 < 5VAC	 10mS	 <3.5%

Data Sheet © 2007 SL Power Electronics, Inc. The information and speci�cations contained in this data sheet are believed to be correct at time of publication.
However, SL Power accepts no responsibility for consequences arising from reproduction errors or inaccuracies. Speci�cations are subject to change without notice.
 GEM600 - SINGLE OUTPUT - MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Model Number Output
Rating
Voltage
Adjustability
Peak
Current
Total
Regulation
Ripple &
Noise
OVP
Threshold
GEM600-24-AAG 24 V @ 25.0 A +/-5% 27.0 A +/-0.5% 240 mV 30 V +/-2 V
GEM600-28-AAG 28 V @ 21.5 A +/-5% 23.5 A +/-0.5% 280 mV 33 +/-3 V
GEM600-36-AAG 36 V @ 16.7 A +/-5% 18.0 A +/-0.5% 180 mV 43 +/-3 V
GEM600-48-AAG 48 V @ 12.5 A +/-5% 13.5 A +/-0.5% 240 mV 56 +/-3 V
• Notes:
1. Peak current ratings are for 60 seconds maximum duration, 10% duty cycle.
2. When using units in current share mode, output voltage may be o�set to less than 1% from fac-
tory set point.